
ROYAL MAIL CART BOWLS CLUB 
FIXTURE LIST – SEASON 2024 

                     PLEASE NOTE: HOME GAMES SHOWN IN GREEN BOXES – NIGHTS WITH A BYE ARE IN YELLOW  Ver 4 – 3/5/24 

DATE 
EBA 

FOURS 

EBA 
TRIPLES 

‘A’ (Grp B) 

EBA 
TRIPLES 

‘B’ (Grp A)  

S&D 
EBF ‘A’ 

S&D 
EBF ‘B’ 

S&D EBF 
FRI AFT 

S&D EBF 
FRI EVE 

Tue 7th May  Whaplode Drove ‘B’ No game     
Thur 9th May Whaplode Drove   - -   

Fri 10th May      Long Sutton ‘B’ Crowland 
Mon 13th May Castle       
Tue 14th May  Castle ‘B’ Bourne Town     
Thu 16th May    Sutton Bridge Castle   
Fri 17th May      No game Spalding Town 

Mon 20th May Moulton Harrox       
Tue 21st May  Long Sutton Moulton Harrox ‘B’     

Wed 22nd May No game       
Thu 23rd May    No game Moulton Harrox   
Fri 24th May      Sutton Bridge ‘C’ Moulton Harrox 

Mon 27th May No game       
Tue 28th May  Goodfellowship Castle ‘A’     
Thu 30th May    Spalding Town Sutton Bridge   

Fri 31st May      Carters Park ‘B’ Sutton Bridge 
Mon 3rd June Gosberton       
Tue 4th June  Spalding Town ‘A’ Corby Glen     
Thu 6th June    RMC ‘B’ RMC ‘A’   
Fri 7th June      Carters Park ‘A’ Gosberton 

Mon 10th June Moulton Harrox       
Tue 11th June  Gosberton Moulton Harrox ‘A’     
Thu 13th June    Whaplode Drove Spalding Town   
Fri 14th June      Sutton Bridge ‘A’ Crowland 

Mon 17th June Castle       
Tue 18th June  Spalding Town ‘B’ Consti     
Thu 20th June     Castle No game   

Fri 21st June      Long Sutton ‘A’ Spalding Town 
Mon 24th June Gosberton       
Tue 25th June  Whaplode Drove ‘B’ Whaplode Drove‘A’     
Thu 27th June    Moulton Harrox Whaplode Drove   
Fri 28th June      Gosberton Moulton Harrox 
Mon 1st  July No game       
Tue 2nd July  Goodfellowship Castle ‘A’     
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DATE 
EBA 

FOURS 

EBA 
TRIPLES 

‘A’ (Grp B) 

EBA 
TRIPLES 

‘B’ (Grp A)  

S&D  
EBF ‘A’ 

S&D 
EBF ‘B’ 

S&D EBF 
FRI AFT 

S&D EBF 
FRI EVE 

Thu 4th July    Sutton Bridge Castle   
Fri 5th July      Sutton Bridge ‘B’ Sutton Bridge 

Mon 8th July Gosberton       
Tue 9th July  Castle ‘B’ Bourne Town     

Wed 10th July Whaplode Drove       
Thu 11th July    No game Moulton Harrox   
Fri 12th July      Long Sutton ‘B’ Gosberton 

Mon 15th July Castle       
Tue 16th July   Long Sutton Moulton Harrox ‘B’     
Thu 18th July    Spalding Town Sutton Bridge   
Fri 19th July      No game Gosberton 

Mon 22nd July Moulton Harrox       
Tue 23rd July  Spalding Town ‘A’ Corby Glen     
Thu 25th July    RMC ‘B’ RMC ‘A’   
Fri 26th July      Sutton Bridge ‘C’ Moulton Harrox 

Mon 29th July No game       
Tue 30th July  Gosberton Moulton Harrox ‘A’     
Thu 1st Aug    Whaplode Drove Spalding Town   
Fri 2nd Aug      Carters Park ‘B’ Crowland 

Mon 5th Aug Gosberton       
Tue 6th Aug  Spalding Town ‘B’ Consti     

Wed 7th Aug Moulton Harrox       
Thu 8th Aug    Castle No game   
Fri 9th Aug      Carters Park ‘A’ Sutton Bridge 

Mon 12th Aug Castle       
Tue 13th Aug  No game Whaplode Drove’A’     

Wed 14th Aug Whaplode Drove       
Thu 15th Aug    Moulton Harrox Whaplode Drove   
Fri 16th Aug      Sutton Bridge ‘A’ Spalding Town 

Mon 19th Aug No game       
Wed 21st Aug Whaplode Drove       

Fri 23rd Aug      Long Sutton ‘A’ - 
Fri 30th Aug      Gosberton - 
Fri 6th Sept      Sutton Bridge ‘B’ - 
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EBA Fours Captain Monday night Jordan Philpott 07788 529586 
Triples ‘A’ Captain (Grp B) Tuesday night Simon Lilley 07971 289891 
Triples ‘B’ Captain (Grp A) Tuesday night Ed Baxter 07932 918205 
S&D EBF ‘A’ Capt Thursday night Stuart Callaby 07852 964912 
S&D EBF ‘B’ Capt Thursday night Graham Brickles 07706 261470 
S&D EBF Fri Aft Fri afternoons Stuart Callaby 07852 964912 
S&D EBF Fri Eve Capt Friday night George Richardson 07908 918777 

 
Team sheets are displayed on the notice board outside the pavilion. As a matter of courtesy, please: 
 

 Ensure you tick your name on the team sheet. 
 If you have any issues about team selection, please contact the respective Captain. 
 Ensure you indicate your travel arrangements to away games (Either meeting at the RMC or travelling direct to the venue). 
 Contact your respective Captain, as soon as possible, if you cannot play or are unable to get to see the team sheet. 
 Please notify the relevant team captain to advised them of any holiday arrangements you may have.  

 
Any other issues, please contact Simon Lilley (Secretary) 07971 289891 or Ed Baxter (Chairman) 01775 711626 or 07932 918205. 
 


